



City of Mt. Vernon

1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mvn.net

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

## **AGENDA**

City of Mt. Vernon
Regular City Council Meeting
Rolland W. Lewis Community Building – Veterans Park
October 17, 2016
7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Presentation of Journal for the October 3, 2016 Regular City Council Meeting
- 6. Approval of Consolidated Vouchers for Accounts Payable.

## 7. BIDS & QUOTES

- 7-A Request Permission to Seek Bids for Janitorial Services.
- 7-B Request Permission to Seek Bids for Financing City Portion of Early Retirement Incentive Cost.
- 7-C Results of Quotes for Banking Services

## 8. CITY MANAGER

- 8-A Presentation and Approval of Fiscal Year 2015 2016 Audit Report
- 8-B Consideration of Preliminary and Final Plat and Variance of Lot 2 width from 300 feet to 230 feet for Brieseacher Subdivision at SW ¼, NW ¼, Section 18, T2S, R3E, Property Located at 15587 N. IL Hwy 37 Petitioning Party Rex Brieseacher
- 8-C Consideration of Preliminary and Final Plat for Pangarkar Subdivision at NW ¼ of the NW ¼ of the SE 1/4, Sec. 25, T2S, R2E, Property Located at 522 N. 34<sup>th</sup> St. Petitioning Party Sharad & Sunanda Pangarkar Trust

## 9. CITY ATTORNEY

9-A Second Reading of an Ordinance Amending Article 1, Section 1.3, Subparagraph (k) of the Mt. Vernon Revised Code of Ordinances Establishing Rules for Public Participation.

- 9-B Ordinance Rezoning Property Located at 15587 N. IL Hwy 37 from AG; General Agriculture to B-2; Secondary Business Petitioning Party Ryan McKee.
- 9-C Ordinance Rezoning Property Located at 116 N. 12<sup>th</sup> Street from B-1; Primary Business to R-3; High Density Residential Petitioning Party Mark Ford.
- 9-D First Reading of an Ordinance Authorizing the Sale of Municipal Property.
- 9-E Resolution Approving a Proposal with Poettker Construction for Construction Management of the Armory Project.
- 9-F Resolution Requesting Authorization from IDOT of the Temporary Closure of Portions of State Hwy. 37 and State Rt. 15 on December 3<sup>rd</sup> for the Annual Christmas Parade.
- 9-G Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Act as Authorized Representative to the Economic Development Administration for Matters Related to the EDA Grant for local Industrial Expansion.
- 10. MAYOR
- 11. CITY COUNCIL
- 12. VISITORS/CITIZEN REQUESTS/ADDRESSES FROM THE AUDIENCE
- 13. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 14. ADJOURNMENT